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REV-183 EX [17.08) RECCRDER'S USE ONLY -
’%ﬁ:ﬁ‘ S TP _ )
L) REALTY TRANSFER TAX  eoviomewr 700
COMMONWEALTH OF PERNSYLYANLA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Poge Nomber
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES A
DEPT. 260402 5 1
HARRISBURG, PA 17128.0602 See Reverse for Instructions ate Racorde o -G -gn

Complets each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1} the full value/consideration is not set Torth in the deed, {2) when.the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or [3) a tax axemption is claimed. A Statement of Value iz not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
basad on: [1) family refafionship or (2} public utility easemant. 1f more space is nesded, cttach additional shest(s}.

CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries

may be directed to the following person:

Moms Telaphone Number:
Harry A. Roadarmel, Sheriff Columbia County Area Code{ 717 } 784-1991 _
Strest Address City Stata Zip Code

17815

Date of Accepianca of Document

P.0. Box 380 Court House Bloomsburg,Pa.

B TRANSFER DATA

Grantor{s}/Lessor(s) Grantes[s)/[assee(s)

Sheriff of Columbia County Franklin First Federal Savings Bank

Streol Address Strest Address -
Columbia County Court House 44 W. Market St.,

City Siate Zip Code City State Zip Code

Bloomsburg Pa. 17815
C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address

920 Orange St.,
County

Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18773

City, Township, Bough

Berwick

Tax Parcel Number

04,3~2-51

School District

Berwick

Columbia

VALUATION DAIA

2. Othar Consldaration 3. Total Consideration .

+
5. Comman Level Rotio Factor

X _ =

4. County Assessed Volus &. Fair Morke) Yalue

EXEMPTION DATA

lo. Amount of Exempfion Cloimed

1 00%

1b. Percantags of Infarast Conveysd
100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession _

{Name of Dacedent} B {Estate File Nomber)

Transfer to Industrial Developmant Agency.
Transfer to agent or straw party. {Attach copy of agencyfstraw party agreement}.

Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach copy of agencylstraw trust agreement). Tox paid prior deed 5 .

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and tnstrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lisu of condemnation.
{Attach copy of resolution].

Transfer from morigager to a holdar of @ mortgage in defoult. Mortgage Book Number ___ 300, Page Number 281 __. o
Corredive deed {Aftach copy of the prior deed).

Statutery corporate censolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles).

Jo0oxK 00004

Other {Please explain exemption cloimed, if other than listed sbove_.__ .

Under penalties of law, 1 declore that | have examined this Statement, Including accompuanying information, and te the best of my knowledge
and baelief, it is true, gorrect and complete.

Sighatiye of Corrftbongdapt of Responsibl v Date
KLS G 1 [ LELIT, L
Harry A. Roadarmel Sheri¥f Columbia County April 9, 1990

\ (SEE REVERSE) .-
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LIEN CERTIFICATE

DAITE  2/28/90

This 1s 1o ecortify that secordinpg Lo ony records, the

tax Liens In the Tax Clalm Bureau apainst the property

tiated below, as of Decewmber 31, ]-9___891__v1"_._I.’z_(—:._L_‘_w_id{_l’:_.o.l;auﬁh....._.__ _____

are as followa:

less, Wayne F. & C_anie L.
(11/80)

Ludwig, Ceo. & Catherine o

Owner ot Repubed Ownetr:

Faormer Ouwner:
04 .3-2-51

I'arcel 1lo.

bescription 920 Ovanpe S T L e T T

AR DISTRICL SeHQoL o LUTAL
yiacle ) 3746

YEAR __gounry

1983 R ]
S 373 AL 3713.74

1989 —

TeB FEFR OV 30,00

TOTAL 717.90

the amoumts due during the nonth
19 90 [ —

fipnres repreasent

The above
.f\pr_‘il

t] [ P .. B

Regigated Dv: THa vy Poads pimel . Sheriff
e . x\\ —

\‘-.

CU].,IIIH’.1.’_\_\(1()[![\1'[’\’_ 1AL CLAIH BURFAU

. , “ ]

o S
PDirectar I

Sher FEL Sate

3/ 13/90




MEV.IAS EX (12-88)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280402
HARRISBURG, PA 171298-0602

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

Seec Reverse for instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY
Slate Tax Poid

BOOE mmbur

Foge Humber

Date Recordsd

Complete sach sedtion and File in duplicate with Recorder of De
is without consideration, or by gift, or {3) a tox exemption is c}
based on; {1} family relationship er {2} public utility easement.

C

HName

eds when (1} the full valuelcon
gimed. A Statement of Value
If more space is nesded, attach addifional sheet(s).

ORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be direcied to the following person:

sidaration is not set forth in the deed, {2) when the deed
is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax

Telephons Mumber:

Harrag A, Roadarm
Strest Addrass

P.0. Box 380 Court House, Bloomsbur Pa. 1781

N B 4 1L}A LA

Grantor(s)flassor(s}
Sheriff of Columbia County

el, Sheriff Columbia County Arsc Code { 717 } 784-1991 B
City Stats Zip Code
5
Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantee(s)/lesses|s}
Franklin First Federal Savings Bank -

Stresl Address
Columbia County Court House

Strest Address
44 W, Market St.,

City State Zip Code

17815

Bloomsburg Pa.

PROPERTY LOCATION
Strast Addrass

City State

Wilkes—-Barre, Pa.

Zip Code
18773

City, Township, Borough

920 Orange St.,

Berwick

Schaol District

Berwick

County

Columbia
D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Considaration

2. Other Conslderation
+

Tux Parcel Number

04.3-2-51

3. Total Consideration j

4. County Assessad Yalva

X

EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed

100% 100%

5. Common level Ratio Fador

1b. Percantage of nterest Conveyed

&. Fair Marke! Velus

2. Check Appropriote Box Betow for Exemption Claimed

D Will or intastate succession

{MHame of Decadean)

Teansfer to Industrial Development Agency.

Tronsfer between principal and agent, {Attach copy of agencyfst

(Anach copy of rasclution).
Transfer from morigager te a ho
Corrective deed (Attach copy of the prior deed).

Siatutory corporote consolidation, merger or division. [Atach co

oo4awR oOB.adi

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift,

Other {Please explain exemption cloimed, if other than listed above.}__

T[Estate file Number]

Tronsfer to agent o straw party. [Attach copy of agencylstraw party agreement}.

raw trust agreement). Tax paid prior deed $

dedication, condemnation or in liev of condemnation.

Ider of a mortgage in default, Martgage Book Number _ 300 _ , Page Number 281 .

py of articles).

Under penalties of law, | declare that L have examinad this Statement,
and beliaf, it is true, gorrect and complete.

including accompanying information, ond to the best of my knowledge

Sig 1‘0 of Cortﬁon‘-ejﬂ of Responsibl ¥
1

Harry A. |Roadarmel Sheriff Columbia County

Dote

April 9, 1990

(SEE REVERSE)



SHERIFE'S SALE - COSTS SHEFT

Pranklin First Federal Soyings & Loan Vs, Wayne . Hess and Commie L. Hess
N0, 66 of 1988 E.D. NQ, 545 _of 1988 J.D. DATE OF QALE Merch 13, 1990
5
DocKET & LEVY
SERVICE
MATLING

ADVERTISING, SALE BiLLs & NEWSPAPERS
PosTING HANDBILLS

MILEAGE

CRYING QDJOURN OF SALE

SHERIFF'S DEED

DISTRIBUTION
OTHER
TGTAL— 1 [} 1 [ ] [ .|
PresS-ENTERPRISE, INC. Sy Nl
IENRIE PRINTING g
SOLICITOR S SERVICES —
TOTAIL. T AT $ ';\ ;! e

PROTHONOTARY L1ens LIST
Jeep NOTARIZATION I

JTHER

TOTAL T T L B . 1 o1 1 11 $ ,« R
RECORDER OF DEEDS: COPYWORK § el
DEED L
OTHER I

TOTAL L} L} L] L] L} L} L] L} L] n L]

ReaL ESTATE TAXES:

BorouGh/TwP . & County Taxes, 19—
ScHoOL TAXES, DISTRICT.
DELINQUENT TAXES, 1955

MUNTCIPAL RENTS:
SEWER - MUNICIPALITY ,
WATER - MUNICIPALITY )

ToTAL +

SURCHARGE FEE® (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL « «

111 SCELLANEOUS! oty $ 4§ o &
___'_‘,__»—-—'—'_'_-
TOTAL L ] 1 L ] 1 1 ] L ] 1 1 1 1 1 [ ] $ Q! E JI "r;; if"ft‘;
TOTAL COSTS 1 1 | ) 1 ] ] [ ] 1 1 $
P PERRLE I S



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

VS
NO. E.D.  NO. _J.D.
DATE OF SALE:
BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS ) $ 28 om0 00
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ 500 0L
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 5 Spe o0
- 7 P B /i -
PURCHASER(S) : Faau bliw st [odcal o ”””‘lj g o pd €
' . 4 : ' o - ;s A = >
ADDRESS : vy W Mammp 1 ey DRV RN ) Y Rt LTS G
- .- e f/f-- . _ - ey T/
NAME(S) ON DEED: Lo wkelig f’,;;::_’,‘;;’f AT, / Y R Tra Ly Mes &
T J./Ar B ‘;L ) - /, ] -—---.:,
PURCHASER{S) SIGNATURE(S) : iz T x:/ﬁ e e i o Tes o

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
TOTAL DUE § 3oy 7Y
LESS DEPQSIT  § __.s5w¢ &

DOWN PAYMENT  § <Sgtimeh(/

. AMOUNT DUE IN ALY, e
EIGHT DAYS $ ‘




PR 2

"~ Frankiin First Federal
Savings Bank

A4 W market St. Witkes-Barre. PA 18773 Amount
Escrow Dept. 1990 $2 5&4.70
PAY Two Thotisand Five tundred I 70/100

TOTHE | DRAWER: FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

ORDER
OF cheriff of Columbi.a county

R -
oo,

7 WA 1L
SIGMA URE

?LME??E\E\

RUTHORY

(He- 2330L¢ 20 Bll'l.D':iq?a?




SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Franklin First Federal Savings & Loan yg. Wayne F.

Hess and Connie L. Hess

March 13,1990 1100A.M.

<45 of 1988
NO, 1D DATE OF SALE:
NO. 66 of 1988 ED

| HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, 1 seized

and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers
my bailiwick, I did on (date) and (time)

at the Court House, in the

1100A,M.

Tuesday March 13,1990

Town of Bloomsburg,
Franklin First Federal Savings & Loan

A —

given due legal and timely notice of the time
and by handbills set up in the most public places in

, of said day

Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,

when and where 1 sold the same to

for the price or sum of $3,044.70

Dollars.

o the price orsom o

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:

highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

being the

Bid PHCE 1oveeereeeneerisnmnsssanminneseessnnsss $ _25,000.00
POUNAAGE - ceennvereeensmersremrmrr e 500,00
Transfer TAXES ....ocvesvremanmemremremmets e
Total Needed 10 PUICRASE .....orvicomrnissessemssmmsnssomsesscer e $ _ 3,044.70
Amnount Paid DOWR oeuononrrrensormssssesmss s s _ 500,00
Balance Needed to PUrchase ....oooooorrromimeermemmsmmmn i 2,544.70
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... ¢ _318.40
Poundage .......-.: _ 500,00 ¢ _818.40
NEWSPADET v+ eveerseos s sos s snssonson s __2_8_1__(19____._-—-——
PEIREING. 1o rvorsereresessessnsansamssnssees s [
GOLIGIOT . vse v enasessesseans s s s e T [ ——
Colurmbia County PIOtHOROALY «....srcurrmasssesssasmssmsermssn 0t __20.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 0 33.56
Realty transfer taxes [
State stamps [
Tax Collector { Delinquent~Denny Long) ) o 777.%0
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.....Fax. Glalm e _5.00
GUAE TIOASUICT ..ervsescansessossmsssssrsasn s e T e
Other: Local Tax's for Borough of Berwick 169,43
Borough of Berwick Sewer 885.47
DSTE 54,00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _3,044.70
Total Needed to Purchase ¢ _3,044.70
Less Expenses [
Net to First Lien Holder I —
g@(népﬁ@ﬁ 500.00
Total to First Lien Holder ¢ 2,544.70

So answers

HARRY A, ROADARMEL Jr.

Sheriff

_ BARRY A. BOAPTT L



SHERIFEF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 606 OF 1988 E.D., ISSUEB OUT OF THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY ,BIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL BE EXPOSLED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, COLUMBLA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOCMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

TUESDAY MARCH 13, 1990
1100

IN THE FOREROON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS
AND THE BELOW DLSCRIBED LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND.

ALL THAT CERTALN piece of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wits :

BEGINNING af an iron pin at the southeasterly corner of Orange Strect (Formerly
Orange Avenue) and Orchard Street; THENCE southerly sixty-nine {69) degrees forty-
five (45) winutes Last along Orange Street a distance of fifty-one (51) feet five )
(5) inches to an iron pin at the northwesterly corner of Lot Number thirty-one and
three-fourths (31 3/4); THENCE southerly one (1) degree forty-five (45) minutes
east alony the westerly side of Lot Number thirty-one and three fourths (31 3/4)

a distsnce of one hundred eleven (111) feet to an iron pin in line of Lot Number
thirty (30); THENCE southerly eighty—eight (88) degrees fifteen (315) minutes West
along the northerly slde of Lot Number thirty (30) aforesaid, a distance of Forty-
seven (47) feet six (6) inches to an iron pin on the easterly side of Orchard Street;
THENCE northerly one (1) degree forty-five (45) minutes west a distance of one
hundred thirty (130) feet five (5) inches to an iron pin.

This description Is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot Nuwmber twenty-
eight (28) in plot of lots of Idella M. Davenport according to survey made on March
13, 1916, by W.H. Lyer.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Wayne F. Hess and Connie L. Hess, his wife, by
Deed of Martha L. Valore, Executrix of the Last Will and Testament of Mary Catherine
Ludwiy, sad Martha L. Valore and Richard H, Valore, in their own right, dated the
15th duy of October, 1980 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
tor Culumbia County in Deed Book 300, page 281,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restrictions, covenants,
exceplions and casements as are in prior chaln of rtitle,

PREMISES improved with a two stary, single family dwelling more commonly known
as 920 Orange Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia Court ', Pennsylvania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

NOTLCE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
ol{ice, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (L0) days thercafter.

SELZED AND TAKEN inte execution at the suit ol FRANKLIN FIRST FLEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCIATLION OF WILKES-BARRE, against WAYNE F. HESS and CONNIE L. HESS, his
wife, and will be sold by:

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance
cash or certitficed check within eight (8) days atter Sale.

TO BE SOLD BY:
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia. County

DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS & NORTON
Attorneys
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SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Franklin First Federal Savings & Loan yvs, Wayne F. Hess and Connie L. Hess
NO. 545 of 1988 D
NO. 66 of 1988 ED

DATE OF SALE: March 13,1990 1100A.M.

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, 1 seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) Tuesday March 13,1990  and (time} 11004 ,M. , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to Franklin First Federal Savings & Lean

for the price or sum of $3,044,70 Dollars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PHICE <o vveeneanmmenenrnmiasarasassasnenes $ _25,000.00
POUNAAZE .. cvvvvemrernrnernemsassssmssss e 500.00
Transfer TaXES .....couvrvremrermeramronmanases
Total Needed 10 PULCRASE . ...c.ooverosrrscmsumsmassmmensissnsare e § _ 3,044.70
AMOUNT Paid DIOWI ovveneeanresrcesimsasssensssiss s 500,00
Batance Needed 10 PUTCRASE ....oovorrmarrmsnesseemimmssisesssares 2,544.70
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 318.40
Poundage .......... 500.00 ¢ _818.40
NEWSPAPEE +. v oo eeenses semmensmsssssassesn s e m s e 281.00
T T TPV PSSP L LI LR
QOLICHOF o svnerveresessnmemscene e s as e m i e s as sty
Columbia County PTOtHONOLATY ....ocovorserssrmarsmamnnrmmsrnnesmssemnsn 2 nim e 20.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 33.50
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( Delinquent-Denny Long) ) 777.90
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office..... Tax Claim ... 5.60
SHALE TTEASUTET .. .vvvvereaseeransunesnrnsssmanmss st es s ses s ans s T r T
Other: _Local tax's for Borough of Berwick 169.43
Borough of Berwick Sewer 885.47
DSTE 54,00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _3,044.70
Total Needed to Purchase $ 3,044.70
Less Expenses
Net to First Lien Holder
m})gﬁggﬁ 500,00
Total to First Lien Holder § _2,544.70
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

HARRY A. ROADARMEL Jre Sheriff

e —



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 66 OF 1988 E.D., ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBLA COUNTY,BIRECTED T0 ME, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENDUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BLEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFF1CE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

TUESDAY MARCH 13, 1990
1100

1IN THE FORENOON OF THE SALD DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS
AND THE BELOW DESCRIBED LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND.

ALL THAT CERTALN piece of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wits

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the southeasterly corner of Orange Street (Formerly
Orange Avenue) and Orchard Street; THENCE southerly sixty-nine (69) degrees forty-
five (45) minutes Fast along Orange Street a distance of fifty-one (51) feet five '
(5) inches to an iron pin at the northwesterly corner of Lot Number thirty-one and
three—fourths (31 3/4); THENCE southerly omne (1) degree forty-five (45) minutes
cast along the westerly side of Lot Number thirty-one and three fourths (31 3/4)

a distance ol one hundred eleven (111) feet to an iron pin in line of Lot Number
thirty (30); THENCE southerly eighty-eight (88) degrees fiftreen (15) winutes West
along the northerly side of Lot Number thirty (30) aforesaid, a distance of Forty-
seven (47) feet six (6) inches to an iron pin on the ecasterly side of Crchard Street;
THENCE northerly one (1) degree forty-five (45) minutes west a distance of one
hundred thirty {130} feet five (3) inches to an iren pim.

This description is intended Lo cover and this deed to convey Lot Number twenty-
eight (28) in plot of lots of Idella M, Davenport according to survey made on March
13, 1916, by W.H. Eyer,

BLING the same premises conveyed to Wayne F. Hess and Connie L. Hess, his wife, by
Deed of Martha L. Valore, Exccutrix of the Last Will and Testament of Mary Catherine
Ludwig, and Martha L. Valore and Richard H. Valore, in their own right, dated the
15¢h day of October, 1980 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County in Deed Book 300, page 281.

UNDER AND SUBJLCT to the same reservations, conditions, restrictions, covenants,
exceptions and vasements as are in prior chaln of title.

PREMISES improved with a two story, single family dwelling more commonly known
as 920 Orange Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia Corv” . Pennsylvania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements Lhereon.

NOTICE IS HERERY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distributiomn will
be made in accovdance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10) days thereafrer,

SEIZED AND TAKEN inteo execution at the suit of FRANKIIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES—-BARRE, against WAYNE F. HESS and CCINIE L, HESS, his

wife, and will be sold by:

TERMS OF SALE; Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance
cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale,

TO BLE SOLD BY:

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS & NORTON
Attorneys



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA qS-
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

_ James A. Wells, Gemeral Manager ... . .. .. . being duly sworn according to taw deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal otfice
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on..... February 20th, February 27th, March bfh, ..o , 19 .90 .
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
tp - all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
lication are true.

sworn and subscribed to before me this . . aff .

My Commission Expires

Notardat Seat
Donna L. Kishivugh, Motary Publie
Soott Twp, Columbia Gounty
My Commission Expires Ogt 11, 1983

Member, Penhsylvania Association of Notares

And now, . . .. ... 19 .. ... . I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to $ . . .. .. .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLINE

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT
DOCKET AND INDEX s
SET FILE FOLDER UP A
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT v
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE ‘
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAYIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $500.00 --

% 1F ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES —
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER vl

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST OMONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* GET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE

3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE e

% MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL TN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS o
TYPE PROPER INFC ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales)

SERVICE
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS e

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS L
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

pUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS e
+ NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TG THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT v
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS




SHERIFF'S SALE QUTLINE _ON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER L

% THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV. vf/

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS v
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH. g

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH \ }

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH. o

HANDBILLS
SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:

RECORDER'S OFFICE o
TAX CLAIM OFFICE L

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE L

PROTH OFFICE({post on board) -

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN

RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

'WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER




I.LTEN CERTIFICATE

DATE  2/28/90

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau apainst the property

listed below, as of December 31, 19 89 ,in_ Rerwick Borotigh

are as follows:

Owtier or Reputed Owner: Hess, Wayne F. & Connie L.
Former Ouner: Luduig, Geo. & Catherine N
Parcel No. ?f;3‘2‘51 -
Uescriptionwm_?gg Orange St. ~ o
YEAR COUNTY TAX_DISTRICT SCHOOL TOTAL
19383 ----- mmmmme-- 374.16 374.16
B 1989 | —=oe o mTmemeees 373.74 373.74
TCB FEFR 30.00
TOTAL 777.90

The above fipures represent the amounts due during the month
of April i9 90

Requested by: Harry Roadarmel, Sheriff

Fee: $5.00
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
Director N

Sheriff Sale

3/13/90



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE -~ P. O. BOX 300 74 HOUR PHONE
1717) 784-199 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300

April 6, 1990
Press Enterprise
P.0, Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#755 in the amount of $281.00, which represents payment for
the advertising of the Sheriff's Sale No, 66 of 1988, Franklin First Federal
Savings Bank Vs Wayne ¥. and Connie L. Hess.

Thank you very much for your assistance.

Singerely,
J.HB ELH

Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

gy 2 Birer
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PIIONE COURY HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR THONE
(717 784-19M BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300

April 6, 1990

Borough of Berwick
Sewer Authority
Chrilstopher Klinger
344 Market St.,
Berwick,Pa. 18603

Dear Chris:

Fnclosed is CK#760 in the amount of $885.47, which represents payment for
the owed sewer bill on the Hess property at 920 Orange St., Berwick, Pa. This
property was gold to Franklin First Federal Savings Bank on March 13, 1990.

Thank you very much for your asssitance.

cerely

Depyfty Sheriff



PHONE
1717 784-199

Connie C. Gingher

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

i
%

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

April 6, 1990

Tax Collector Borough of Berwick

1611 Lincoln Ave.,
Berwick,Pa.

Dear Mrs. Gingher:
Enclosed is CK#758 in the amount of $169.43,

operty at 920 Orange S5t.,
1 Savings Bank on March 13, 1990,

the Tax's on the Hess Pr
to Franklin First Federa

Thank you very much for your assslitance.

ot

Deplity Sheriff

24 HOUR PHONE
{(717) 784-6300

which represents payment for
Berwick, Pa. that was sold



FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF :
'ER . CIVIL ACTICON-LAW
WAYNE F. HESS and CONNIE L. HESS, : TN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
his wife, :
: NO. 545 OF 1988 J.D.
DEFENDANTS : KNO. 66 oF 1988 E.D.

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCTATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at 920 Orange Street, Berwick
Borough, Columbia  County, Pennsylvania, the same being more

particularly described in Exhibit ”A”, attached.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner{(s):
Name Address
Wayne F. Hess G20 Orange Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Connie L. Hess 920 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address
Wayne F. Hess 520 Orange Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Connie L. Hess 920 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Bureau of Claim Settlement

Department of Public Welfare 300 North Second Street
5th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17105
Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name Address

Franklin First Federal Savings 44 West Market Street
and Loan Association of Wilkes- Wilkes-Barre, PA 18773
Barre

Household Finance Consumer 1504 West Front Street
Discount Company Berwick, PA 18603
Household Finance Consumer South Wyoming Avenue and
Discount Company Northampton Street

Kingston, PA 18704

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on
their property:

Name Address
Borough of Berwick Cicy Hall
c/o Sewer Rental Office 344 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Namg Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815



Name Address

Connie C. Gingher 120 Rear East Third Street
Berwick Borough Tax Collector Berwick, PA 18603
Pennsylvania American Water P.O. Box 313

Milton, PA 17847
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS

“ { | . s Pt
P R ) e
F ay o >
DATE il ,7ﬁ BY:- }, (VTES
? I JaRC £ . NORTON, ESQUIRE
Attgtney for Plaintiff



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the southeasterly corner of Orange
Street {(formerly Orange Avenue)} and Orchard Street; THENCE southerly
sixty-nine (69) degrees forty-five (45) minutes East along Orange
Street a distance of fifty-one (51) feet five (53) inches to an iron pin
at the northwesterly corner of Lot Number thirty-one and three-fourths
(31 3/4); THENCE southerly one (1) degree forty-five (45) minutes east
along the westerly side of Lot Number thirty-one and three fourths (31
3/4) a distance of one hundred eleven (111) feet to zn iron pin in line
of Lot Number thirty (30): THENGE southerly eighty-eight (88) degrees
fifreen (15) minutes west along the northerly side of Lot Number thirty
(30) aforesaid, a distance of forty-seven (47) feet six (6) inches to
an iron pin on the easterly side of Orchard Street; THENCE northerly
one (1) degree forty-five (45) minutes west a distance of one hundred
thirty (130) feet five (5) inches te an iron pin.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot
Number twenty-eight (28) in plot of 1lots of Idells M. Davenport
according to survey made on March 13, 1916, by W. H. Eyer.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Wayne F. Hess and Connie L.
Hess, his wife, by Deed of Martha L. Valore, Executrix of the Last Will
and Testament of Mary Catherine Ludwig, and Martha L. Valore and
Richard H. Valere, in their own right, dated the 15th day of October,
1980 and recorded in the Qffice of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County in Deed Book 300, page 281,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions,
restrictions, covenants, exceptions and easements as are in prior chain
of title.

PREMISES improved with a two story, single family dwelling more
commonly known as 920 Orange Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania,

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements therecn.

EXHIBIT ~A”



FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1OAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF :
Vs, : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
WAYNE F. HESS and CONNIE L. HESS, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
his wife, :
;. NO. 545 OF 1988 J.D.
DEFENDANTS ;. NO. 66 OF 1988 E.D.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Estate addressed to Household
Finance Consumer Discount Company, 1504 West Front Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvania 18603 was returned as the authorized time for forwarding
has expired. The original Notice and a copy of the envelope are
attached hereto, marked Exhibit ~A” and incorporated herein by
reference thereto. Therefore, the undersigned, being duly sworn
according to law, does hereby state that she is a person of such age
and discretion as to be competent to serve papers; that on February 9,
1990, she served a Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Estate pursuant to
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.2, inter alia, describing
the property to be sold, its location, the improvements, if any, the
judgment of the court on which the sale is being held, the name of the
owners, and the time and place of sale by placing same in a post paid
envelope first class msil, addressed to the person who is hereinafter
named, who is or may be a Lienholder on the real estate subject to
sale, at the place and address stated belew, by delivering said
envelope and contents to a Post Office Employee at a United States Post
Office in Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania and obtaining a
Certificate of Mailing for said Notice. A copy of the Certificate of
Mailing is attached hereto, marked Exhibit ”B” and incorporated herein
by reference thereto.

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
South Wyoming Avenue and Northampton Street —y
Kingston, Pennsylvania 18704 .

SHARON L. MYERS/T A7
%

SWORN TO and subscribed to

MR
before me this {#* - day of
February, 1990.

(i iatons i o ool
NOTARY PUBLIC {

_ MNotariz! Seal
Chrigtinz R, i~ Notzry Publie
Wiies-Barr J2me County
3.1 Com_rg_ifj,s.:c:' 1z Fab, 25, 1371

m— T i P,

My commission expires:



FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF :
V5. : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
WAYNE F. HESS and CONNIE L. HESS, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
his wife, :
: NO. 545 OF 1988 J.D.
DEFENDANTS : NO. 66 oF 1988 E.D.

NOTICE COF SHERIFF’S SALE
CF
REAL ESTATE

TO: HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, 1504 West Front
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18&03; you may be a Mortgagee of the
Real Estate hereinafter described by virtue of a Mertgage recorded in
Columbia County Mortgage Book 335, Page 879.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ
of Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to the
Sheriff of Ceclumbia County, there will be exposed to public sale, by
vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the
Courthouse, in the Town ef Bloemsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
on Tuesday, March 13, 1990, at 11:00 a.m., eastern time, in the
forenoon of the sald day, all the individual Defendants” right, title
and interest, in and te ALL that certain piece or parcel of land
situate at 920 Orange Street, Berwick Borough, Ceolumbia County,
Pennsylvania, the same more particularly described in Exhibit ”A”,

attached hereto and incorporated herein.

EXHIBIT m"AM



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will within cthirty (30} days thereafter file a
schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and that distribution will be made in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto

within ten (10) days thereafter.

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

B A

bavip J. \xﬁmls, ESQUIRE
a

15 South nklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711
Attorneys for Plaintiff

EXHIBIT "A"



SHERTFF’S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 66 of 1988, issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be
exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best
bidders, for cash, in the Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on Tuesday, March 13, 1990, at 11:00
a.m.,, eastern time, in the forenoon of the said day, all the right,
title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the southeasterly corner of Orange
Street (formerly Orange Avenue) and Orchard Street; THENCE southerly
sixty-nine (69) degrees forty-five (45) minutes East along Orange
Street a distance of fifty-one (51) feet five (5) inches to an iron
pin at the northwesterly corner of Lot Number thirty-one and three-
fourths (31 3/4); THENCE southerly one (1) degree forty-five (45)
minutes east along the westerly side of Lot Number thirty-one and three
fourths (31 3/4) a distance of one hundred eleven (1l1) feet to an iron
pin in line of Lot Number thirty (30); THENCE southerly eighty-eight
(88) degrees fifteen (15) minutes west along the northerly side of Lot
Number thirty (30) aforesaid, a distance of forty-seven (47) feet six
(6) inches to an iron pin on the easterly side of Orchard Street;
THENCE northerly one (1) degree forty-five (45) minutes west a distance
of one hundred thirty (130) feet five (5) inches to an iron pin.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot
Number twenty-eight (28) in plot of lots of Idella M. Davenport
according to survey made on March 13, 1916, by W. H. Ever,

BEING the same premises conveyed to Wayne F. Hess and Connie L.
Hess, his wife, by Deed of Martha L. Valore, Executrix of the Last Will
and Testament of Mary Catherine Ludwig, and Martha L. Valore and
Richard H. Valore, in their own right, dated the 15th day of October,
1980 and recorded in the Cffice of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County in Deed Book 300, page 281.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions,
restrictions, covenants, exceptions and easements as are in prior chain
of title.

EXHIBIT "A”~



PREMISES improved with a two story, single family dwelling more
commonly known as 920 Orange Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a
schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and the distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FRANKLIN FIRST
FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE, against WAYNE F.

HESS and CONNIE L. HESS, his wife, and will be sold by:

Sheriff of Columbia County

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
Attorneys

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS
Attorneys

EXHIBIT “A”
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HARRY A. KOADARMEL, JR.

L A
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FLIONE COURT HOUSE -~ P. O. BOX 150 24 HOUR PH.ONE
F7E7) 71314951 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300

February 6, 1990

Mr, Cary E. Norton, Esquirc IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
238 Market St., ! OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
Bloumsburg ,Pa. 17815 OF PENNA.

VS. Wayne F. & Connie L. Hess
No. 66 of 1%988ED

WRIT OF EXECUTION

{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

fonday February 5, 1990 at 5:00 P.M.  pOSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

ON THE PROPERTY OF Wayne F. & Connie L. Hess

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY

SHERIF F___ Deputy James .

SO ANSWERS: .. .
P

¥
Patricia James

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
s e

DAY OF Ml

1944,

L N ) IE_.
sdceme O Al by, O
TAM! B. KLINE, PROTHUNU%XRY OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

January 29, 1990

ERNEST D PREAIE, .r. Reply To:
TTORNE -NF
ATTORNEY GENFRAL 15th Floor

Strawberry Sguare

4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717)787-3646

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff
Ceolumbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Wayne F. Hess and Connie L. Hess
Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

A check of the records of the Financial Enforcement Section,
Office of Attorney General, reveals no claims forwarded to this
office against Wayne F. Hess or Connie L. Hess.

Yery truly yours,

/ ”"’_’___n,-r' -
" Thomas C. Zerbe, Jf
Deputy Attorney General
Financial Enfeorcement Section

TCZ/KE



HARRY A. ROADARMELJR

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(7T7) 7841991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 764-6300
January 24, 1990 IN THE COURT GF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
Mr. Gary E. Norton, Esquire OF PENNA.
238 Market S5t.,
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815 NO . 66 of 1988 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION -MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE ON Wavne F, Hess and Ceonnie L. Hess

ON  January 23, 1990 AT 4:40 P.M, » A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

Wayne F, Hess and Connie L, Hess , AT 920 Orange St., Berwick,Pa. 18603

BY DEPUTY SHERIFF P. James

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO Wayne F. Hess

Note: A copy of the Sheriff's Sale

and Notice of Sheriff's Sale and SO0 ANSWERS:
copy of the Writ of Execution were

sent by certified mail to Wayne

and Connie Hess. P, James /Jﬁ'}é.-{,éﬁézb?‘zf
=

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHORN A1) SUUSCRIBED BEFORE M
THIS_ 9?“\\  SHERIFF

TAMI B. KLINE, PROTHON ARY
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY




1989 REAL ESTATE
Emmm—:nx BORDUGH
j MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

CONNIE C. GINGHER

R<120 £ 38D ST MIDTOWN PLAZA

; BERWICK. PA., 18403
HOURS WED 9:00 To 12:00

' TUE, THUR & FRI 9 TO 5
FRI 9 T0 7 DURING DISCOUNT
PHONE 297<75257442 ONLY

.TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE .

MON,

PROMPT PAYMENT 15 REQUESTED

DATE B NO.
ron _COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/89 | 01978
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS wspscour [T AYONT TR G PENALTY
COUNTY R_E, 2660 25,00 65.17 66.50 73.15
SINKING FUND 2.00 5.21 5.32 5.85
TWP/BORO R.E, 30.040 78.20 79.30 83,79
FIRE | _3<00 7.82 7.98 B.38
LIGHTS mRM\\\ 5.0 13.03 13.30 13.97
il
hxmmow%%nwx%mﬂmz#d > a 169.4 172.90 185.74
A ]
FOR YOUR Szﬁz_m_,m\.. ANIO ._.ncvwo ou..._c J ETM»_U 1
OR BEFORE OR BEFORE AFTER

v

PENALTY ATPROPERTY DESCRIFTION

THIS TAX RETURNED

“ . COUNTY 10% TWP/BORO 5% TC COURT HOUSE:
A HESS, WAYNE A F & CONNIE L sccrmo. 15639 . nﬁwﬁv_g:zc RY 26, 1990
. 920 ORANGE ST Parcet.  04.3=2%51 ﬁ-%_ ;
BERWICK, PA 18603 920 ORANGE ST  oruve %Lw
L L=47.5X120.7AV 360 Q
BUILDINGS 2,300
1 ¥OL DESIAT 8 RECE T FNCLOSE 2 STAMM D ADDRISSE I Eayt LOWFE WITH YOIUM BA Y D THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED W A AMENT —_ FECD BY |
) TOTAL k\m{wu%
] . o N Y ¢ o
1989 REAL ESTATE DATE BLL NO.
) Emmmﬁnx BOROUGH Fon BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT | 07701789 | c19ss
MAKE CHECKS PAYARLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DSCOUNT TAX ﬁﬁ 213 INCL PERALTY
CONNIE C. GINGHER SCHOOL RLE. 26600 31.00 341.49 348.46 365.88
) R=120 E 3Rp ST MIDTOWN PLAZA SCHOOL R.E.
BERWICK, PA. 18603
> ™" WEd 9:00 To 12:00 mMoN,
fUEs» THUR 8 FRI & TO 5
RI_ 9 TO 7 DURING DISCOUNT  THEDISCOUNT & THE PENALTY D 341,49 248.46 365,88
) TN 29775227442 onLY O YOUR GORVENIENCE AMC AbG0 &1 05303 NOY o,
) OF BEFORE O BEFORE AFTER
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED ENALTY ATPROPERTY DESCRIFTION FHIS TAX RETURNED
" SCHOOL 5% [0 COURT HOUSE:
A HESS, WAYNE A F & (CONNIE L acctvo. 15639 - JANUARY 26+, 1990
N 920 ORANGE ST PARCEL (4. 3~2-51
BERWICK, PA 18603 o...mo. DRANGE ST
: L=47.5X120.7AV 260
BUILDINGS 2,300
IF YOU DESIRF A RECLIPT, FNCLOSE A STAKMPED ADDRLSSFO ENVELDPE WITH YOUR 14 YMENT THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT REC'D BY
\mmw TOTAL 2,660
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LIEN CERTIFICATR

DATE __ 1/23/9%0

This is 1o certify that according teo onr records, the
tax liens in the Tax Clatm Bureau apainst the prnpprtv
listed below, as of December 31, ]9§§_ in_ Berwick Borough

are as fo]lan ———
ODwner or Reputed Qwnher- Hessf_Wayne F- & C???;E“E;“m___q__m_u___“_k_ﬁ_q_
Former Owner : Dldng Geo & Catherlne

Farcel No. .Q.‘*_iii]f_ . e

llesg Cription___ o 920_0_1‘.5m_ge St i L e
AR LOUNIY | UAX DISTRICY  senoon  oraL
1988 f  --ee--o | il oettatals 37806 | 374,16
TUB FEFR _15.00

TOTAL | 389.16

The above fipures represent the amounts due during the month
of ____March 19 90

——— po— ————— e — —— S— - —

Requested by, _Harry Roadarmel Sherifﬁ__“

Fee: $5.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

| 47(kﬁ£?
. Fonna? (A oo

Direcior }

_gﬁ?fgq;ﬁn



{ ‘ate of Pennsylvania )

LSS,
County of Columbia ,

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said Cennty, do hereby certify that I have

carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Wayne F. Hess and Connie L. Hess, his wife,

and find ag follows:

See photostatic copy attached.

Fee 32000 ___ - In testimony whereof T have get my hand and seal
of office this 23rd day of January
A.D, 1990

D Neded . RECORDER




MORTGAGE

TH!S MORTGAGE is made this .....1 3t3 day R At S

19,55 . between the Morlgagor..HAY,NE..I‘fa.‘H.B.$.$...ﬂnd..'.GQNH.U’-...L;.‘.HEﬁﬁ.....hi\ﬂ..ﬂi.f.e.....of
...Rn,ﬂz.Hapwallnpen,.,[:o.unl:y..nﬁ.anexne,..l’.e.una.......... {herein “Barrower™, and the Martgagee
, Franklin First Federal Sevings and Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre & corporation organized and existing
tnder the laws of the United States of America having its principal offices at Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne

= Counly, Pennsylvania {hereln "Lender™),

WHE{ il\zsgé) r%\ﬁsr is indebted to Lender in the principal sum orWEN‘IYTWOTHOUS DOLI“‘RS
Pre it 0 ¥4 [iarite :....‘,';I:TZT:T_‘""_ Dollars, which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note
dated of even date hcrc}m!h therein “*Note'), praviding for monthly installments of principal and jnterest,
with the balance of the indebledness, if nat soaner paid, due and payable on...Rovember 15, 2000, "

kb ey LRy T H

TO SECURE 0 Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon,
the payment of all other sy ms, with interest thereon, advanced inaccordance herewith ta protect the securiy of
this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and {b) the
repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made ta Borrower by Lender pursuant 16 paragraph
21 hereof (herein **Future Advances”), Borrower does hereby morgage, grant and convey 1o Lender the
following described propery:

ALL; THAT CERTAIN piece or parcél of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Penneylvania, bounded and degscribed, as followst

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the southeasterly corner of Orange Street {(Formerly
Orange Avenue) and Orchard Street; THENCE southerly aixty nine {69) degrees forty
five (45) minutes Fasr along Orange Street a diatance of fifty one {51) feet five
{5) inches to an iron pin at the northweaterly corner of Lot Humber thirity one and
three fourchs (31 3/4}; THENCE Boutherly one (1} degree forty five ({45) minutes
east along the weaterly gide of Lot Number thirty one and three fourths (31 3/4) a
distance of one hundred eleven (111} feet to an iren pin in line of Lot Number

along the northerly side of Lat Number thirty {30} aforesald, a distance of forty
geven (47) feet six (6) inches te an Iron pin on the eaaterly side of Orchard Street;
THENCE northerly ome {1} degree forty five (45} minutes wegt = distance of one hun-
dred thirty (130} faet five (3) inches to an iron pin; Thie description ia intended
to cover and this dead to canvey Lot Number twenty eight {28) in plot of lots of
Idella M. Davenporr according to a survey mads on March 13, 1916, by W, H. Eyer,

BEING the same premises conveyed to the Mortgagors herein by Deed of MARTHA L. VALORE

Executrix of the Laat Will and Tesrameat of Mary Catherine Ludwig, and MARTEHA L,

VALORE and RICHARD H. VALORE, her husband, Iin their own right, dated the 18th day of
Oetober __ +1980, and about to be recorded eimultaneously herewith.,

THIS IS A PURCHASE MONEY MORTGAGE,

SUBJECT to the same rteservations, covenants, Testrictions and exceptiona as appear in -
the chain of title, . y

which has the address ofg?:'é.‘.‘l.?....s.!iﬁﬁ gt Berwick .!i?.xl?.t.ts.l.l.:...c.é.l..tmh.i.é....¢.¢.un!-:'§'._~
£ ICity] A

11
.Fenn ,’,Jf,]:.‘:'ﬁf.’.?.‘?,i....,..‘..........(hercin “'Properly Address™); e
{3ta18 and Zip Code] . . .

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights,
Appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and as rights and prefits, waler, water rights, and water stock, and
all fixtures now or herealler attached to the property, all ef which, including replacements and additions
thereto, shall be deemed to be snd remain a part of the Properly covered by this Mongage: and all of the
foregoing, togeither wilh said property {or the leasehold estate if this Montgage is en g leasehsld} are herein

relerred 10 as the “Property"’,

Borrower covenunts that Borrower is lawlully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right1o
mortgage, grant and canvey the Property, thal the Propenty is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant
and defend generally 1he 1iile 10 the Propenty against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations,
tasements or restrictions lisled in a scheduls of CACEPLONS 10 Coverage in any title insurance policy insuring
Lender's inlerest in Lhe Property, ifany, or set forth on evidence of tille required by and certified to Lender,

PERNSYLYANIA—1 104 Family—8775—FNMA/FHLNE UNIFONM (MSTAYMENT

7L Feanktin First Fadersl
Savings and Loan Aseoclation
il 14 W Marhe! 5 Wikon -Berm, PA AT

srge LSOL o 1038




Lender's written ag \ or applicable law. B shall pay the amoumt of all mortgage incurance premiums in the
manner peovided under paragraph 2 hereolf,

Any smounte disbursed by Lender pursuant o thiv parsgraph 7, with | th , shall & dditi
Indebiedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgege, Unlesy Borrower and Lender ngree 1o other terms of payment, such
amounts shall be payeble upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesiing pay h f, wnd shall bear interest from the
date of disbursement at the rate payable from time t1g time on auptanding priocipsl under the Note unless payrent of
inlere}tft such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts sthal! beax interest at the highest rate
eI ble under spplicable taw, Nothing contained in this paragregh T shall require Lender to Incur any expenie or fake
any sction hereunder, -

8. lospection. Lender may make of cause to be made rexsonshle entries vpon mnd inspections of the Property, provided
that Lender shall give Borrower nolice prior to any such inspeciion specifying reasonable cause therefor reluted to Lender's
interest in the Propeny.

9. Comd 3 The pr d1 of any awsrd or claim for damages, direct or comequential, in connectien with any
condemnation ar other taking of the Properly, or part thereof, or for conveyance in licu of condemnation, are hereby xsigned
and shall be paid 1¢ Lender.

In the event of a lolal taking of the Property, the proceeds thall be applied to the sumy secured by this Mortzsge,
with the excess, if any, paid to Berrower. In ihe event of a partinl wking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender
otherwise agree $n writing, there thall be applied ta the sums secured by this Moztgage such proportion of the proceeds
a1 it equal ta that proportion which 1the samount of the suma secured by this Mortgsge Immediately prior to the date of
taking bears 1o the fuir market valus of the Property immediately prior 1o the date of taking, with the balance of ihe procesds
paid 10 Borrower.

1f the Property {u abandoned by Bozrower, or if, after notlce by Lender tc Borrawer that the condemnor offers to muke
sn award or setile a ¢laim for dumages, Borrower fuils 1o respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is
mmailed, Lender is nutherized to collect and apply 1he proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repuir of the
Property or 1o the sums secursd by this Morigage. :

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in wrillng. any such applicktion of proceeds to principal shall not extend
of postpone the due date of the monthly installmenl referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

. such installments.

1#. Bomrower Not Released, Extension of the time for payment or modification of amorization of the suma secured
by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor ‘in interest of Borrower shall not operate to rclense, in any manner,
the liability of the criginal Borrower and Borrower's auecessors in interest. Lender shall nal be reguired to commence
pr dings against such w or refuse o extend time for psyment or otherwise modity amortization of the sume
secured by this Mortgage hy resson of any demand made by the original Borrowes and Borrower's successors in intcoest.

11. Farbearance by Lender Not & Walver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy herewnder, or
otherwise afiorded by applicable Iaw, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any soch right or remedy.
The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes of olher tiens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender’s
right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mertgage.

12. Remedles Cumvintive, All Temedies provided in Lhis Mortgage are distinet and cumutative to any other right or
remedy under this Morigage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or auccessively.

13, Succestond and Assigns Bound; Joint and Seversl Liabllliy; Capth The ¢ nts and AT herein
coniained shall bind, and the tights hereunder whall inure to, the respective successan and assigns of Lender and Borrower,
subject o the provisions of paragraph 17 hereal, All o and g 13 of Borrower shall be joint and several,

The captions and headings of the paragraphi of this Morgage are for convenience only and are not to be used o
interpret of defing the provisions hereof,

14. Nellce. Except for any siotice required under upplicable Jaw to be given jn snother manner, {a} sny notice 10
Borrower provided for in (his Mortgage shall be given by mailing such natice by certified mafl addressed 10 Bormrower at
the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may desighale by notice fo Lender ns provided herein, and
(b} any notice 1o Lender ahall be given by certified mail, retumn receipt requested, to Lender's address pated herein or to
such other address as Lender may designate by nolice 1o Borrower as provided herein, Any notice provided for in this
Marigage shall be deemed to have been given 10 Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15, Uniform Mortgage; Gzaveming Law; Sercrabilliy, This form of morigage combines un iform covenunts for national
wse and non-unifarm covenanis with limiled variations by jurisdiction to constituta a uniform security insirument covering
real property, This Morigage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiclion in which the Property is localed. In the
evenl that any provision or clause of this Morigage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not wffect

" olher provisions of this Mortgage or the Nole which can be given eflect without the conflicling provision, and to this

end Lhe provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared 10 be severable,

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of Lhe Note and of this Morigage at 1he time
of execution or after recordation hereof,

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property of an intetest therein is sold or transferred
by Borrower without Lenifer's prior wrilien consent, exciuding {2} 1he creation of & Yien or encumbrance subordinate 1o
this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchate money securily inlereat far household mpplinnces, (c} o transfer by devise,
descenl or by operalion of luw upon she death of a joint tznant or (d) the grant of any lenschold interest of three years ar less
not containing an option 1o purchase, Lender may, al Lender's option, declare alt the wums secured by thin Morigage 10 be
immediately due and payable, Lender shall have waived such eption lo sccelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender
and the person to whom the Properly is 1o be sald or transferred reach agresment bn wriling that the credir of such person
Is satisfactory to Lender and thal the interest payable on the sums secured by this Morigage shall be a1 such catz as Lender
shall request. 1f Lender has waived the option Lo accelerale provided in thiy paragraph 17, snd if Borrower's sugcessof in
interest has axecuted & writlen Rssumption agreement accepled in writing by Lender, Lender thall zelease Bomower from il
obligations under this Morigage and Lhe Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower nolice of acceleralion in accardance with
paragraph 14 hereaf. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within
which Bortower may pay the sumy declared due. If Barrower fails to pay such sums prior 1 the expiration of uch period,
Lender may, without further notice or demand on Horrower, invoke any temedies permitted by -paragraph 18 hereof.

Hon-UNironm CovenanTs. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree ay follows:

8. Accelerstion; Remedies. Upon Borrower’s bresch of any covenant or mgreement of Borrower 1n this Mortgage,
including the cavenanty to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior 1o acceleraiion shall mall pothce
1o Borrowes a6 provided by applicable law specifying: (1) the vreach; (2) (he sclion required to cure such breach; (3] u dute,
pot less thap 30 days from the gale the notice in malled to Barrower, by which sisch bresch must be cured; and (4} that
Ialfure i cure guch breach on or befare the dule specified in 1he nolice may resuli In acceleration of the sums secoced by
ihls Morigage, [orectosure by Judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrewer of
{he right to reflnstare after nceelersibon and the dght to avserl in the fercelosure proceeding the nen-exhience of u default or
ary other deferse of Borrower (o acceleration and foreclosure, If 1he breach is nat cured om of before the date specified
I the notice, Teoder xt Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Maorfgage to be immedintely due and
payable withoul turther demand and may foreclose thls Mortgage by judicial procecding, Lender shall be entitled 1o
tollxet Jo such proceeding N expenses of forectosure, Including, but mot limited to, bl alt ¥'n [ees, snd costs of
documentary evidence, abstracts snd tithe reporta. i _

19, Borrowee's Right to Relnstwte. Notwithstanding Lender's scceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage,
Borrower shall have the right o have any procecdings begun by Lender 1o enforce this Mongage discontinued at any time

soen <OL mri1030
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SHERIFF

'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION
OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,BI
SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HICH
OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE,

NO. 66 OF 1988 E.D., ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT
RECTED TO ME, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
EST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

TUESDAY MARCH 13, 1990

1100

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALT
AND TBE BELOW DESCRIBED LOT, PIECE, ©

ALL THAT CERTAIN pPiece of land situat
and Stare of Pennsylvania, bounded an

BEGTNNING at an iron Pin at the south
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five (45) minutes East along Orange S
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hundred thirty (130) feetr five {(5) in

This description is intended to cover

THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS
R PARCEL OF LAND,

€ in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
d described asg follows, to wit;

easterly corner of Orange Street (Formerly
ENCE southerly sixty-nine (69) degrees forty-
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anc this deed to convey Lot Number twenty-

elght (28) in plot of lots of Idella M, Davenport according to survey made on March

13, 1916, by W.H. Ever.

BEING the same premisecs conveyed to W
Deed of Martha L, Valore, Executrix o
Ludwig, and Martha L. Valore and Rieh
15th day of October, 1980 and recorde
for Columbia County in Deed Book 300,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same rescrva
exceptions and easements a5 are in pr

PREMISES improved with a two story, s
as 920 Orange Street, Berwick Borough

TOGETHER with all buildings and impro

ayne F. Hess and Connie L. Hess, his wife, by

f the Last Will and Testament of Mary Catherine
ard H., Valore, in their own right, dated the

d in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
page 281,

tions, conditions, restrictions, covenants,
ior chain of title,

ingle family dwelling more commonly known
» Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

vements thereon,

NUTICE IS HERKRBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff

will within thirty (30) days thereaft
of fice, where the same will be avaiia
be made 4in accordance with the sched
ten (10) days thereafter,

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at th
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SHERIFF'S SALE

e ————

U

_*,_*__+_u____ﬂ__ﬂ_ﬂ___.#__,______*,_ﬂ__#____ﬂ____*__v_ ) o
iY VIRTUL OF A WRIT OF CXECUTION NO. 66 OF 1988 E.D., TSSUED OUT OF THE COURT

OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY , BIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE BIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, 1N THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

TURSDAY MARCH 13, 1990
1100

e —— —"MHHMM

e —

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS
AND THE BELOW DESCRIBED LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Celumbia
and State of Pennsylvania, hounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an i{ron pin at the southeasterly corner of Orange Street (Formerly
Orange Avenue} and Orchard Street; THENCE southerly sixty-nine (69) degrees forty-
five (45) minutes East along Orange Street @ distance of fifty-one (51) feet five
(5) inches to an iron pin at the northwesterly corner of Lot Number thirty-one and
three-fourths (31 3/4); THENCE southerly one (1) degree forty-five (45) ninutes
east along the westerly side of Lot Number thirty-one and three fourths (31 3/4)

a distance of one fundred eleven (111) feet to an iron pin in line of Lot Number
ehirty (30); THENCE southerly eighty—eight (88) degrees fifteen (13) minutes West
along the northerly side of Lot Number thirty (30) aforesaid, a distance of Forty-—
geven (47) feet six (6) inches to an iron pin on the ecasterly side of Orchard Street;
PHENCE northerly one (1) degree forty-five (45) minutes west & distance of one
hundred thirty (130) feet five (5) inches to an iror pin.

This description is intended fo cover and this deed to convey Lot Number twenty-
eight (28) in plot of lots of Tdella M. Davenport according to survey made on March
13, 1916, by W.H. Ever.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Wayne F. Hess and Connie L. Hess, his wife, by
Deed of Martha L. valore, Executrix of the Last Will and Testament of Mary Catherine
Ludwiy, and Martha L. Valore and Richard H. valore, in their own right, dated the
15th day of October, 1980 and recorded 1imn the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County in Deed Book 300, page 281.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restrictions, covenants,
exceptions and easements as are in prior chain of title.

PREMISES improved with a two story, single family dwelling more commonly known
as 920 Orange Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereot.

NOTICE 15 HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his

of fice, where the same will be available for inspection and rhe distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ren (1Q) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN inte execution at the suit of FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCTATION OF WILKES-BARRE, against WAYNE F. HESS and CONNIE L. HESS, his
wife, and will be sold by:

PERMS OF SALE; Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance
cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

TO BE SOLD BY:

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS & NORTON
Atrorneys
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SHERIFF'S SALE

RY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 66 OF 1988 E.D., TSSUED OUT OF THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY , BIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TC PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S
QFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

TUESDAY MARCH 13, 1990
1100

1N THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS
AND THE BELOW DESCRIBED 10T, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to witjs

BECINNING at an iron pin at the coutheasterly corner of Orange Street (Formerly
Orange Avenue) and Orchard Street; THENCE southerly sixty-nine (69) degrees forty-.
five (45) minutes East along Orange Street a distance of fifty-one (51) feet five
(5) inches to an iron pin at the northwesterly corner of Lot Number thirty-one and
threc—fourths (31 3/4); THENCE southerly one (1) degree forty-five {45) minutes
cast along the westerly side of Lot Number thirty-one and three fourths (31 3/74)

4 distance of one hundred eleven (111) feet to an irom pin in line of Lot Number
thirty (30); THENCE southerly eighty—eight (88) degrees [ifteen (15) minutes West
atong the northerly side of Lot Number thirty (30) aforesaid, a distance of Forty-
seven (47) EFeet six (6) inches to an iron pin on the easterly side of Orchard Street;
THENCE northerly one {1}y degree forty-five (45) minutes west a distance of one
hundred thirty (130) feet five (5) inches to an iron pin.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot Number twenty-
eight (28) in plot .of lots of Idella M, Davenport according to survey made on March
13, 1916, by W.H. Eyer.

BELING the same premises conveyed to Wayne F, Hess and Connie L. Hess, his wife, by
Deed of Martha L. Valore, Executrix of the Last Will and Testamenl of Mary Catherine
Ludwiy, and Martha L. Valore and Richard B, Valore, in their own right, dated the
15th day of October, 1980 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County in Deed Book 300, page 28l.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restrictions, covenants,
exceptions and easements as are in prior chain of title.

PREMISES improved with a two stOTY, single family dwelling more commonly known
as 920 Orange Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

TOCETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon;

NOTICE T8 HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days rhereafter file a schedule of distribution in his

of (ice, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will
be made in  accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereteo within
ten (10) days thereafter.

QJIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCTATION OF WILKES—BARRE, against WAYNE F. HESS and CONNIE L. HESS, his
wife, and will be sold by:

TERMS OF SALE; Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance
cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale,

TO BE SOLD BY:
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr. _
Sheriff of Columbia County

DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS & WORTON
ALtorneys



REISSUED WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE rvRECLOSURE)
PA. R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERA!, SAVINGS AND IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
LOAN ASSOCIATION QF WILKES-BARRE, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
No. 545 Term 1988 J.D.
Vs,
WAYNE F. HESS and CONNIE L. HESS, his wife, No. 66 Term 1988 E.D.

REISSUED WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
T0 THE SHERIFF OF CQLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are
directed to levy upon and sell the following described property (specifically
described property below):

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF’ S SALXE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO - EXHIBIT ~A”

*Plus a per diem charge at the rate of $6.76 from December 7, 1989, through to
the date of any Sheriff’s Sale pursuant to the Judgment demanded herewith,
together with all costs of suit and any money hereinafter expended by the
Plaintiff in payment of taxes, sewer and water rents, claims or charges for

insurance or repairs, and any and all other expenses hereafter made by
Plaintiff,
PARCEL NO, 04.3-2-51

Amount Due $21,448 .01

Interest to 12/7/89 4,985.75

Attorney” s Commission 2,144 .80

TOTAL $28,578.56 plus costs*

as endorsed.

o fd ric i K lenC
Prothonotary, Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pa,

Dated:l\_';:]{,(l..i,a_ fC)} {950

(SEAL) BY: ,.{{’,_/,Z. i(f%_./’fﬁi»iﬁ
- <Deputy




SHERIFF’ § SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 66 of 1988, issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be
exXposed to public sale, by wvendue or outcry to the highest and best
bidders, for cash, in the Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on /N/I0/y /3 » 1990, in the forencon of
the said day, all the right, title and interest of the Defendants in

and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the southeasterly corner of Orange
Street (formerly Orange Avenue) and Orchard Street: THENCE southerly
sixty-nine (69) degrees forty-five (45) minutes East along Orange
Street a distance of fifry-one (51) feet Ffive (5) inches to an iron
pin at the northwesterly corner of Lot Number thirty-one and three-
fourths (31 3/4);: THENCE southerly one (1) degree forty-five (45)
minutes east along the westerly side of Lot Number thirty-one and three
fourths (31 3/4) a distance of one hundred eleven (111) feet to an iron
pin in line of Lot Number thirty {(30); THENCE southerly eighty-eight
(88) degrees fifteen (15) minutes west along the northerly side of Lot
Number thirty (30) aforesaid, a distance of forty-seven (47) feet six
(6) inches to an iron pin on the easterly side of Orchard Street:
THENCE, northerly one (1) degree forty-five (45) minutes west a distance
of one hundred thirty (130) feet five (5) inches to an iron pin.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot
Number twenty-eight (28) in plot of lots of Idella M. Davenport
according to survey made on March 13, 1916, by W. H. Ever,

BEING the same premises conveyed to Wayne F. Hess and Connie L.
Hess, his wife, by Deed of Martha L. Valore, Executrix of the Last Will
and Testament of Mary Catherine Ludwig, and Martha I,. Valore and
Richard H. Valere, in their own right, dated the 15th day of October,
1980 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County in Deed Book 300, page 281,

UNDER AND  SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions,

restrictions, Covenants, exceptions and easements as are in prior chain
of title,

EXHIBIT ~a”~




PREMISES improved with a two story, single family dwelling more
commenly known as 920 Orange Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a
schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and the distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FRANKLIN FIRST

FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE, apainst WAYNE F.

HESS and CONNIE L. HESS, his wife, and will be sold by:

Sheriff of Columbia County

ROSENN, JEN 5 & GREENWALD

Attorneys //

DERR, PURSEL Y& LUSCHAS X A73~77¢ s /
Attorneys '

EXHHIBIT ~A™



FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSCCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF :
VS. : CIVIL ACTION-1AW
WAYNE F. HESS and CONNIE L. HESS, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
his wife, :
: NO., 545 OF 1988 J.D.
DEFENDANTS : NO. 66 OF 1988 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because
there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held
or taken to pay the judgment. You may have rights to prevent your
property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically
of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act
promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay
the’ Sheriff’s Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the
Court to open or strike the judgment against you oY to stay the
execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the
Court any defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days
after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to
Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened if you
promptly file a petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a
reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the
judgment is opened, the Sheriff’s Sale would ordinarily be delayed
pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim
te foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the
Sheriff has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and
Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days
after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right you
would have to file a petition with the Court to strike the judgment.

In addition you may have the right to petition to set aside the
sale for: (1) grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive
bidding by agreement; (3) irregularities in sale; or (4) fraud. To
exercise this right you should file a petition with the Court after the
sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his deed to the property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELCOW TOQ FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(717) 784-1991 Ext, 267



SHERIFF’ S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 66 of 1988, issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be
exposed to public sale, by wvendue or outcry to the highest and best
bidders, for cash, 1in the Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg,
Ld

the said day, all the right, title and interest of the Defendants in

¥ >, 1990, in the forenoon of

Columbia County, Pemnsylvania, on

and to:

ALL THAT GERTAIN piece of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit-

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the southeasterly corner of Orange
Street (formerly Orange Avenue) and Orchard Street; THENCE southerly
sixty-nine (69) degrees forty-five (45) minutes East along Orange
Street a distance of fifty-one {(51) feet five (5} inches to an ireon
pin at the northwesterly corner of Lot Number thirty-one and three-
fourths (31 3/4); THENCE southerly one (1) degree forty-five (45)
minutes east along the westerly side of Lot Number thirty-one and three
fourths (31 3/4) a distance of one hundred eleven (111) feet to an iren
pPin in line of Lot Number thirty (30); THENCE southerly eighty-eight
(88) degrees fifteen (15) minutes west aleng the northerly side of lot
Number thirty (30) aforesaid, a distance of forty-seven (47) feet six
{(6) inches to an iron pin on the easterly side of Orchard Street:
THENCE northerly one (1) degree forty-five (45) minutes west a distance
of one hundred thirty (130) feet five (5) inches to an iron pin,

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey lot
Number twenty-eight (28) in plot of lots of Idella M. Davenport
according to survey made on March 13, 1916, by W. H. Eyer.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Wayne F. Hess and GConnie L.
Hess, his wife, by Deed of Martha L. Valore, Executrix of the Last Will
and Testament of Mary Catherine Ludwig, and Martha L. Valore and
Richard H. Valore, in their own right, dated the 15th day of October,
1980 and recerded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County in Deed Book 300, page 281,

UNDER  AND  SUBJECT to the same  reservations, conditions,

restrictions, covenants, exceptions and easements as are in prior chain
of title.

EXHIBIT ~A”



PREMISES improved with a two story, single family dwelling more
commonly known as 920 Orange Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania,

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a
schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will ©be
avallable for inspection and the distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into executionm at the suit of FRANKLIN FIRST

FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WITKES-BARRE, against WAYNE F,

HESS and CONNIE L. HESS, his wife, and will be sold by:

Sheriff of Coclumbia County

N

ROSENN, J%:’N/INS & GREENWALD

£

Attorneys /

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS A PRAT IR
Attorneys .

EXHIBIT ~a”



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 66 OF 1988 E.D., ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,BIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL HE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENDUK OR OUTCRY T0 THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, COLUMRIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

TUESDAY MARCH 13, 1990
1100

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS
AND THE BELOW DESCRIBED LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND,

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNINC at an iron Pin 4t the southeasterly corner of Orange Street (Formerly
Urange Avenue) and Orchard Street; THENCE southerly sixty-nine (69) degrees forty-
five (45) minutes East along Orange Street a distance of fifty-one (51) feet five
(5) inches to an iran pin at the northwesterly corner of Lot Number thirty-one and
three~-fourtrhs (31°3/4); THENCE southerly one (1) degree forty-five (45) minutes
east aloug the westerly side of Lot Number thirty—one and three fourths (31 3/4)

a distance of one hundred eleven (111) feet to an irem pin in line of Lot Number
thirty (30)}; THENCE southerly eighty-eight (88) degrees fifteen (15) minutes West
along the northerly side of Lot Number thircy (30 aforesaid, a distance of Forty-
seven (47) feet sgix (6) inches to an iron pin on the -easterly side of Orchard Street;
THENCE northerly one (1) degree forty-five (45) minutes west a distance of pgne
hundred thirvy (130) feet five (5) inches to an iron pin,

This description isg intended to cover and thig deed to convey Lot Number twenty-—
eight (28) in plot of lots of ldella M. Davenport according to survey made on March
13, 1916, by W.H. Eyer.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Wayne F. Hess and Connie L, Hess, his wife, by
Deed of Martha L. Valore, Executrix of the Last Will and Testament of Mary Catherine
Ludwig, and Martha L. Valore and Richard H, Valore, in their own right, dated the
15th day of October, 1980 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
tor Columbia County in Deed Book 300, page 281,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restrictions, covenants,
exceptions and easements as are in prior chain of title,

PREMISES improved with a two Story, single family dwelling more commonly known
as 920 Orange Street, Berwick Boreugh, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

TOGETHER with al] buildings and ilmprovements thereon,

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thircy ¢30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will \
be made in  accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10) days thereafter, '

SELZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LCAN ASSOCIATION QF WILKES-BARRE, against WAYNE F. HESS and CONNIE 1.. HESS, his
wife, and will be sold by:

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE., Balance
cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

TO BE SQLD BY:

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS & NORTGN
Attorneys



HAM“’A.ROADARMEL}K

MONE
127} 7u4-1991 BLOOMSBU
Date: Jan. 23, 1990
—— e
Tu: Borough of Berwick
_-q—‘(_;'/_o_Sewer Rental Office
——gi ——
—.._ 344 Market st.,
Berwick,Pa. IBGO3T ——
T e—

. Franklin First Federal Savings &
ke Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre VS,
2ees2non of Wilkes-B

No: g6 of _ 1988
Dear Sip:
Enclosed g d nolice of g4n upcomin

Clamms ugainsg this broperty, hotify th

Please tog] free to contact me w

COURT HOUSE - p, Q. BOX 380

LUMBIA COUNTY
2 HOUR PHONE

(717) 784-G300

RG, PA 17815

Wayne F, Hess and Connie L, Hess, his wife

No: 545 of JdD
——_0of 4765 .
Y Sheriffig Sale, If you lidve any

1S office IMMEDIATELY.
— ALY
h any questions you May hay. .

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarn. | |
Sheriff or Columt

Jdr.
ia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

B

I P AT
SHERIFF GF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PLiLNL 24 HOUR #HONE
(717) 784-6300

7170 741907

Dale: Jan, 23, 1990

[us Household Finance Consumer

Discount Company
1504 West Front Sryeat

Berwick,Pa. 18603

Franklin First Federal Savings &
Hess and Connie I.. Hess, his wife

Re:  Loan Association of Wilkes-Barnpgy —Wayne F.
No: 66 of 1988  ED No: 545 of 1988
Dear Sir:

Lnclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If jou Bave: any
clarms against this property, notify this office IMMEDIJATELY.
Pledse feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadurwmei, Jr.
Sheriff of Coluwbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
o

:%}¢,y;§£@&

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PULYNE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 24 HOWR PHONE
7170 7T BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . (717) 784-6300
Dat: Jan. 23, 1990

To: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Depatrtment oI "PUBIic We&Ifare
Bureau of Clsim Settlement
300 N. Second S5t.,

5th Floot

Harrisburg Pa 17105

Franklin First Federal Savings &
Ke: Loan Association of Wilkes-Barreyg —Wayne F. Hess and Connie L. Hess, his wife

No: 66 _ of 1988 Fn NO: 545 of 1988

Dear Sir:
bnclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
clavas ayainst this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please teel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarm:l, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JK.

i N PP
‘ .‘!l'u;--‘..:?‘*"“!?ﬂm
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P. . BOX 380 24 1HOUR PHONE
P17 T 1 ) BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . {(F17) 784-6300

Date: Jan, 23, 1990

To: Connie K. Gingher

1611 Lincoln Ave.,
Reyrick Pa_ 18803

rEFwW - CicydF oy

Franklin First Federal Savings & ’ o . o
He:! Loan Assocciation of Wilkes-Barre yg  Wayne F. Hess and Connie L. Hess, his wife

No: 66 of 1988  [p No: 545 of 1988 "

Dedr Sir:

tnclosed is a notice of an upcominyg Sheriff's Sule, If you.hauu any
Clalms dgainst this property, notify this office IMMEDLATELY.

Please fteel free Lo contact me with any questions you may have-.

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadurin:], Jr.
sheriff of Coulumbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.
BNy

Vr:fv F=tr:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOMNE . COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 : 23 HOUR PHONE
iF17) Fikd-149491 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . (F17} 784-6300

Dale: Jan, 23, 1990

Tu: Office of F.A.T,R. ]
Department of Public Welfare

b o T &Y 1y Lo 4N ¥4
I Vs LY, N g ¥ e v

Harrisburg,Pa, 17105

.. Franklin First Federal Savings &
K¢ Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre V5. Wayne F.Hess and Connie L. Hess, his wife

No: 66 of 1988 1p No- 545 ofOf 1988 "

| Dear Sir:

Ericlosed is & notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Syle, If You have any
Clawns against this praperty, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions You may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarw.-!, Jgr.
sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A,

ROADARMEL, JR.

b 8 |

=2y
o

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHINE
717} 784-19%1

Date: Jan. 23, 1990

Small Business Administration
20 N, Pennsylvania Ave., ™
_Q[\l'\l"rl '} ’1 2 ?

Trt-HHH-—C

Wilkes—Barre,Pa. 18701

To:

Yranklin First Federal Savings &

COURT HOUSE - P. Q. BOX 180
BLOOMSBURG, PA

24 HOUR PHONE

17815 (717) 784-6300

Re: boan—Assoeiation of Wilkas=Barra 5. Wayne F, liess and Connie I.. Hess, his wite
No: 66 of 1988 No: 245 of 1988 JO
Dear Sir:
tnclosed is a nolice of an upcomitg Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this broperty, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me wilh any questions you may have.
Respectfully,
Harry A, Roadarmcl, Jr,

Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMIEL, JR.

‘-n.“. <‘-9r;};g"
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 | 24 HOUR PHONE
1717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA  17BI5 . {717} 784-6300
Dute: Jan. 23, 1990

fo:  IRS _

P.0O. Box 12450
—Piritadetphia; Par 19106

Attn: Special Procedures Function

Franklin First Federal Savings &

Re: Loan Association of Wilkes-Barrey5, Wayne F, Hess and Connie L. Hess, his wife

No: 66 of 1988  ED No: 545 of 1988 0

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY,
Please feel.free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectful ly,

Harry A. Roadariel, Jr.
Sheriff of Coluasia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHIINE COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1717y 704-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . 717} 784-6300
Date: Jan. 23, 199G

To: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Revenue
nu?‘eau af A-“f"ﬂi_‘n.l—q Sel’l‘lement

P.0, Box 2055
T Harrisburg,Pa. T7105"

Franklin First Federal Savings &
Re[ Loan Association of Wilkes~Barreu5_ Wayne F. Hess and Connie T.. Hess, his wife

No : 66 of 1988 gy No: O D

Dear Sir:
-Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Stieriff's Sale, If you have any
clalms against this properiy, notify this office IMMLUTATELY.
Piease feel free to contact me wilh any questions You may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarme], Jr.
sheriff of Colunbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. ). BOX 280 24 1OUR FHONE
(747 784-1991 i BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} 784-6300
Date: Jan., 23, 1990

fO! Thomas C. Zerbe Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Cu}_lt:l_i_j_uu.a Unit bl
Fourth and Walnut St.,
Harrisburg,Pa., 17120

Franklin First Federal Savings & _
€. _Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre¥S. Wayne F. Hess and Connie L. Hess, his wife

No: 66 of 1988 KD No: 545 of 1988

- Ji

Dear Sir:

tnclosed 1s a notice of an upcominy Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo contact me with dany questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadaru1, Jr.
Sheriff of Colundia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

“’é";"‘j I -.- ™
FAl

ol
4 T3 R
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P. &, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . (717) 784-6300

(717) 784-19NM

Date: Jan. 23, 1990

To: Pennsylvania American Water

P.0O. Box 313
Milfon,VYa., 17847 "

Re - Franklin First Federal Savings )
L'vh—Loau~AssnciaLian_Df_Eilkes—Barr%5-mnWaynu F. Hess and Connie L. Hess, his wife

No - 66 of 1988  fD No: 945 of 1988 Jab

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If }Ou have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please (eel free Lo contact me wilh any guestions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roédarmu!, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

>ﬂ, .
: ?ﬁﬁééﬁﬂp
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300

717) 784-199

Ddte: Jan., 23, 1990

To: _ Connie C. Gingher
Berwick Borougl Tax €olTlector
—-320-Rear Kast-Third Sr.,  _
Berwick,Pa. 18603

Franklin First Federal Savings &

He S oam-—osoe intionof WilkeseBaree VS Wayns F. Hess and Connie L. Hess, his wife
No: 66 _of 1988 [y No: 545 of 1988
Bear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarun-1, Jr.
Sheriff of Colunbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

ik

COURT HOUSE -
BLOOMSBURG, PA

PHOYNE

1717) 784-199 17815

Date: Jan., 23, 1990

fo: _Chris Klinger
344 Market 5t.,
—Herwick; Pai—48603~ ——— —

Wayne F. Hess and Connie L.

BIA COUNTY
P. (). BOX 380

24 110UR PHONE
{717) 784-6300

Hess, his wife

1988
of JD

Re: Franklin First Federal Savings & VS
touamAssouciation-ef-Wilkes—Barre "7

No: 66 ___of _ 1988 w No: W

Dear Sir:

-Enclosed is a notice ol an upcoming Sheriff's Sale,

If YOu Bave any

clanms against Lhis property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo contact me wilh any questions you may hav:-.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roaddarun-i, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
&

ey

e

3’"&?9 g
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - #. O, BOX 380

PHUINE
(717 7HE-1997 BLOCGMSBURG, PA 17815

24 HOUR PHONE
(717) 784-6300

PRESS/ENTERPRISE
tackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: Jan. 23, 1990

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

Franklin First Federal Savings
Wayne F. Hess and Connie L. Hess, his wife

& Loan Asgociation of Vs,

Wilkes—Barre ]

NO',__‘(’E) of 1988 ___ED No. 545 of 1988 : JD
Dedr Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

15t week Febroary 20, 1990
2nd week February 27, 1990
3rd week March &, 1990

Feel free to contact me it you have any questions.

'_Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff :



FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE, :
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF :
Vs. : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
WAYNE F. HESS and CONNIE L. HESS, : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
his wife, :
;. NO. 545 OF 1988 J.D.
DEFENDANTS :  NO. 66 oF 1988 E.D.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND 1LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praeccipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at 920 Orange Street, Berwick
Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the same being more

particularly described in Exhibit ~A”, attached.

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Name Address
Wayne F. Hess 920 Orange Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Connie L. Hess 820 Crange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant({s) in the judgment:
Name Address
Wayne F. Hess 920 Orange Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Connie L. Hess 920 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare

Address

Bureau of Claim Settlement
300 North Second Street
5th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of

record:

Name

Franklin First Federal Savings
and Loan Association of Wilkes-

Barre

Household Finance Consumer
Discount Company

Address
44 West Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18773

1504 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on

their property:
Name

Borough of Berwick
c/o Sewer Rental Office

Address

City Hall
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name

None

Address

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has

knowledge who has any
affected by the sale:

Name

Golumbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Connie C. Gingher

Berwick Borough Tax Collector

Pennsylvania American Water

interest

in the property which may be

Address

Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

120 Rear East Third Street
Berwick, PA 18603

P.0. Box 313
Milton, PA 17847



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.§5. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

autheorities.

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS

r

!
| ._ i1
ol /! A
DATE: /i [ BY: /o) Yy
P GARY(E. NORTON, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the southeasterly corner of Orange
Street (formerly Orange Avenue) and Orchard Street; THENCE southerly
sixty-nine (69) degrees forty-five (45) minutes East along Orange
Street a distance of fifty-one (51) feet five (5) inches to an iron pin
at the northwesterly corner of Lot Number thirty-one and three-fourths
(31 3/4); THENGCE southerly one (1) degree forty-five (45) minutes east
along the westerly side of Lot Number thirty-one and three fourths (31
3/4) a distance of one hundred eleven (l11ll) feet to an iron pin in line
of Lot Number thirty (30); THENCE southerly eighty-eight (88) degrees
fifteen (15) minutes west along the northerly side of Lot Number thirty
(30) aforesaid, a distance of forty-seven (47) feet six (6) inches to
an iron pin on the easterly side of Orchard Street; THENCE northerly
one (1) degree forty-five (45) minutes west a distance of one hundred
thirty (130} feet five (5) inches to an iron Pin.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot
Number twenty-eight (28) in plot of lots of Idella M. Davenport
according to survey made on March 13, 1916, by W. H. Eyer.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Wayne F. Hess and Connie L.
Hess, his wife, by Deed of Martha L. Valore, Executrix of the Last Will
and Testament of Mary Catherine Ludwig, and Martha L. Valore and
Richard H. Valore, in their own right, dated the 15th day of October,
1980 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County in Deed Book 300, page 281.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions,
restrictions, covenants, exceptions and easements as are in prior chain
of title.

PREMISES improved with a two story, single family dwelling more
commonly known as 920 Orange Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia County,

Penusylvania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

EXHIBIT ~A~



Franklin First Federal
Savings Bank

AW Market S Wokes Bare, Py s
Escrow Dept.

97-371427497

Date: Amounl

$500.00

PAY

TO THE i
ORDER  SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
OF

DHAWE R FLANHCLIN EH45 ) FEDILRAL SAVIMGS BANK

! "
Y i e

AT I'Z'EL]_S' e B .

R0ee3l0L 2 BLO9937 374427447



FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES—BARRE, :
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF :
Vs, : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
WAYNE F. HESS and CONNIE L. HESS, - IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
his wife, .
: NO. 545 OF 1988 J.Dp.
DEFENDANTS : NO. 66 OF 1988 E.D.

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

OF DEFENDANT AND PLAINTIFF
**********************************************

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
S58:

COUNTY OF LUZERNE

MICHAEL J. JOHNSON, being duly sworn according to law, does deposge
and say that he did, upon request of FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE, investigate the status of WAYNE F,
HESS and CONNIE L. HESS, his wife, the above-captioned Defendants, with
regard to the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Givil Relief Act of 1940; and that

within the purview of the aforesaid Soldiers” and Sailors’ Relief Act
of 1948; and that the last known address of said Defendants is 92¢p
Orange Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; and the addresg
of the above Plaintiff is 44 West Market Street, Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne

Do

MICHAELY. JOHNSON

County, Pennsylvania,

SWORN to and subscribed

h
before me this éﬁ [*day
of ‘\erevv&bQN’ . 1989,

chﬁzééz;aﬁa/{<7éﬁﬁﬁ7‘:Ziialz/z

NOTARY“PURT,IC




FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAT,
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION
OF WILKES—BARRE,

Plaintiff,

Vs,
WAYNE F. HESS and CONNIE L.

HESS,
Defendants.

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNA.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

”» o

'

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

545
66

1988 J.D.
1888 E.D.

of
of

: NO.
: NO.

advertise and sell all the real Property

Oof the Defendants as described in the Sheriff's Sale description

submitted in this action.

You are hereby released from a1l responsibility in not

placing watchmen or insurance on real pProperty levied on by

virtue of the Writ issued and submitted in this matter,

LAW OFFICES OF
DEir, PURSEL, LUSCHAS & NORTON
"'\‘ f

A/ / [ )
GARY E.” NORTON, ESQUIRE

Attbrney fbor Plaintiff




